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7/5/2011 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between June 13, 2011 and June
27, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY 11
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount
Albers, Lawrence J. Amount Unknown
Allstate Payment Processing Center,
Subrogee for Petra Reisch $ 2,823.38
Batuhan, Mario M. 407.30
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Borba Investments

Booker, Rolanda

Campbell, Donald

Canela, Nora and Arteaga, Enrique

Chavez, Cesar R

Cristales Castillo, Walberto A.

Cruz, Roberto

Davis, Stephanie Teree

Dean, Kenneth Jamile

Deason, Lois

Delaney, Matthew

Eivers, Emma

Enterprise Rent-A-Car

Fiore, Jeff

Freeman, Samantha

Gaertner, Rita, individually and as
guardian of Geoffrey Gaertner

Giles, Pauline W.

Haroon, Abdullah

Kabbaj, Najat

Landeros, Manuel

Machado, Arlen Daria

Martinez, Laura

Miralles Worley, Luisa F.

Morato, Maria Josephine

Ortiz, Pedro E.

Quesada, Marie

Reisch, Petra

Rodriquez, Jose M.

Rodriguez, Maria Katrina

Rosett, David

Sheard, Jermi B.

Sohl, Lynette

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Donaciana Barajas

Tofi, Travis

Townsend, Carolyn S.

Usher, Shareef

Zarvas, Christopher

560.00
117.50
832.50
2,937.00
Amount Unknown
500.00
3,525.34
200,000.00
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
300.00
3,4 76.53
395.00
Amount Unknown

42,000,000.00
1,791.00
250,000.00
Amoutn Unknown
581.37
Amount Unknown
350,000.00
Amoutn Unknown
6,249.16
150.00
500.00
2,823.38
125.00
1,031.64
1,456.76
60.00
Amount Unknown

5,024.69
Amount Unknown
230.00
50,000.00
400.00
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