

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0636 Version: 1 Name: CC - damage claims

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:6/23/2011In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/5/2011Final action:7/5/2011

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between June 13, 2011 and June

27, 2011.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 070511-C-3sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/5/2011	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between June 13, 2011 and June 27, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY11 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Albers, Lawrence J. Amount Unknown

Allstate Payment Processing Center,
Subrogee for Petra Reisch \$ 2,823.38
Batuhan, Mario M. 407.30

File #:	11-0636,	Version:	1
---------	----------	----------	---

Borba Investments	560.00
Booker, Rolanda	117.50
Campbell, Donald	832.50
Canela, Nora and Arteaga, Enrique	2,937.00
Chavez, Cesar R	Amount Unknown
Cristales Castillo, Walberto A.	500.00
Cruz, Roberto	3,525.34
Davis, Stephanie Teree	200,000.00
Dean, Kenneth Jamile	Amount Unknown
Deason, Lois	Amount Unknown
Delaney, Matthew	Amount Unknown
Eivers, Emma	300.00
Enterprise Rent-A-Car	3,4 76.53
Fiore, Jeff	395.00
Freeman, Samantha	Amount Unknown
Gaertner, Rita, individually and as	
guardian of Geoffrey Gaertner	42,000,000.00
Giles, Pauline W.	1,791.00
Haroon, Abdullah	250,000.00
Kabbaj, Najat	Amoutn Unknown
Landeros, Manuel	581.37
Machado, Arlen Daria	Amount Unknown
Martinez, Laura	350,000.00
Miralles Worley, Luisa F.	Amoutn Unknown
Morato, Maria Josephine	6,249.16
Ortiz, Pedro E.	150.00
Quesada, Marie	500.00
Reisch, Petra	2,823.38
Rodriquez, Jose M.	125.00
Rodriguez, Maria Katrina	1,031.64
Rosett, David	1,456.76
Sheard, Jermi B.	60.00
Sohl, Lynette	Amount Unknown
State Farm Insurance Companies,	
Subrogee for Donaciana Barajas	5,024.69
Tofi, Travis	Amount Unknown
Townsend, Carolyn S.	230.00
Usher, Shareef	50,000.00
Zarvas, Christopher	400.00